 Data Sheet
© 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00005448A - 1
Product Overview
MMA042AA is a Gallium Arsenide (GaAs) monolithic microwave integrated circuit (MMIC) pseudomorphic high-
electron mobility transistor (pHEMT) distributed amplifier die that operates between 2 GHz and 26 GHz. It is
ideal for test instrumentation, defense, and space applications. The amplifier provides a 2 dB positive gain
slope with a typical gain of 18 dB, 2 dB noise figure, 19 dBm of output power at 1 dB gain compression, and 29

damaged by static electricity. It is recommended to follow all procedures and guidelines outlined
in the Microsemi application note AN01: GaAs MMIC Handling and Die Attach Recommendations.
4.2 Ordering Information
For additional ordering information, contact your Microchip sales representative.
Part Number Package Note
MMA042AA Die
MMA042PP4 4 mm × 4 mm, 24L Plastic QFN Refer to corresponding MMA042PP4 datasheet
MMA042PP4E Evaluation board for MMA042PP4
MMA042PP4/TR Tape and reel
4.3 Packing Information
Standard Format
Gel Pack
Note: Contact your Microchip sales representative for the minimum quantity order